
LIST OF ATTENDANCES 

 
NATIONAL CTI COORDINATING 

COMMITTEE (NCC) 
 
Mr. Aris Budiarto 
Head of Section for Monitoring of Fish 
Resource Management 
Directorate of Fish Resource 
Management 
Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries, 
of Indonesia 
Email: arisbudiarto@gmail.com 
Phone/Mobile: +62 821 25232787 
 
Mr. Achmad Fauzie 
Competent Authority of Catch Certificate 
Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries, 
of Indonesia 
Email: ahmad.fauzie.kkp@gmail.com  
 
Dr. Norasma Dacho 
Senior Assistant Director 
Conservation and International Office 
Department of Fisheries Sabah, Malaysia 
Email: norasma.dacho@sabah.gov.my  
Phone/Mobile: +06 088 242766 
 
Mr. Jackson Clive Jusak 
Head of Licensing Section 
Department of Fisheries Sabah, Malaysia 
Email: jackson@dof.gov.my  
Phone/Mobile: +6019 8471181 
 
Mr. Alois Kinol Kapin  
Manager CDT 
National Fisheries Authority, 
Papua New Guinea 
Email: akinol@fisheries.gov.pg  
Phone/Mobile: +675 309 0444 
 
Ms. Rachel Yapucwangao Rabi 
Fisheries Management Officer Inshore 
National Fisheries Authority, 
Papua New Guinea 
Email: rrabi@fisheries.gov.pg  
Phone/Mobile: +675 309 0444 

 
Mr. Beverly Serdena San Juan 
Fishing Regulation Officer 
Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resources, Philippines 
Email: beyesanjuan@gmail.com 
Phone/Mobile: +632 426 6532 
 
Mr. Joeren Sorongon Yleana 
Researcher  
Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resources, Philippines 
Email: joerenyleana@yahoo.com  
Phone/Mobile: +632 9194727415 
 
Mrs. Jan Tahaka Oli Pitu 
Senior Fisheries Officer-Compliance 
Ministry of Fisheries and Marine 
Resources, Solomon Island  
Email: jpitu@fisheries.gov.sb 
Phone/Mobile: +677 7953226/+677 
39143 
 
Mr. Jamie Aihunu Leo 
Senior Fisheries Office 
Ministry of Fisheries and Marine 
Resources, Solomon Island  
Email: JAihunu@fisheries.gov.sb 
Phone/Mobile: +677 784 6673 
 
Mr. Jose Nunes 
Senior staff of Fisheries 
Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 
Timor-Leste 
Email: josenunes147@yahoo.co.id 
Phone/Mobile: +670 77425090 
 
Mr. Junior Pascal Soares Carvalho 
Chief of Fisheries  
Department, Municipality of Liquica 
Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 
Timor Leste 
Email: junior.pascoal@yahoo.com.id  
Phone/Mobile: +670 77665050/ 

+670 77359300 



 
 

RESOURCE PERSON 
 

Dr. Craig Kirkpatrick 
Wildlife Conservation Advisor 
USAID/RDMA's Regional  
Email: crkirkpatrick@usaid.gov  
 
Mr. Michael Abbey 
Office of International Affairs and 
Seafood Inspection (IASI), NOAA 
Email: michael.abbey@noaa.gov  
Phone/Mobile: +1 301 9389544 
 
Ms. Panitnard Taladon  
Senior Instructor and Researcher,  
South East Asia Fisheries Development 
Center (SEAFDEC) 
Email: panitnard@seafdec.org  
 
Ms. Namfon Imsanrarn  
Information and Technology Officer 
South East Asia Fisheries Development 
Center (SEAFDEC) 
Email: namfon@seafdec.org  
 
Mr. Len R.Garces 
Fisheries Management Specialist, Oceans 
and Fisheries Partnership, USAID 
Oceans 
Email: len.garces@oceans-
partnership.org  
 
Mr. Farid Ma’ruf 
Catch Documentation and Traceability 
Specialist,  
Oceans and Fisheries Partnership, 
USAID Oceans 
Email: farid.maruf@oceans-
partnership.org  
Phone/Mobile: +62 816 824584 
 
Mr. Endramawan  
IT Developer of PT. Nelayan Pulau Mas 
Email: endramawan@gmail.com  
Phone/Mobile: +62 81259686767 
 
Prof. Martani Huseini 

Chairman 
Tuna Indonesia Association  
Email: martani0703@yahoo.com  
Phone/Mobile: +62 816720924 
 
Mr. Alistair Ewan Douglas 
Founder ECOHUB 
Email: alistair.douglas@ecohub.global  
 
Dr. Ir, Reny A. Tumbol, M. App.Sc  
Senior Lecturer 
Faculty of Fisheries and Marine Science, 
University of Sam Ratulangi 
Email: reinytumbol@yahoo.com 
Phone/Mobile: +62 81356598000 
 

 
 
 
 
 

OBSERVER 
 

Ms. Fini Lovita 
Indonesia Site Coordinator, 
Oceans and Fisheries Partnership, 
USAID Oceans 
Email: fini.lovita@oceans-
partnership.org  

 
 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT 
 

Dr. Indri Manembu 
Lecturer, University of Sam Ratulangi 
Email: indrimanembu@gmail.com  
Phone/Mobile: +62 81340068281 
 
 

DOI FACILITATOR 
 

Dr. Alan Frendy Koropitan 
Associate Professor in Oceanography 
Department of Marine Science and 
Technology, Bogor Agricultural 
University 
Email: alan@ipb.ac.id  
Phone/Mobile: +62 81386828716 
 



 
CTI-CFF  

REGIONAL SECRETARIAT 
 

Prof. Widi A. Pratikto, Ph.D 
Executive Director  
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat  
Email : ed@cticff.org  
 
Dr. Muhammad Lukman 
Technical Program Senior Manager 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Email: lukman.lucky@cticff.org 
Phone/Mobile: +62-813-411-216-60 
 
Mr. Cepy F. Syahda 
Finance and Administrative Senior 
Manager 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat  
Email: cfsyahda@cticff.org  
Phone/Mobile: +62-815-134-622-11 
 
Jasmin Mohd. Saad 
Governance Working Group & Cross 
Cutting Themes Senior Manager  
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Email: jasmin@cticff.org 
Phone/Mobile: +60 17-296 9226 
 
Mr. Toni M. Arman 
HRD and Office Management Manager 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Email: tmarman@cticff.org  
Phone/Mobile: +62 816-4852-579 
 
Mr. Andie Wibianto 
Communication and Information 
Manager 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Email: andiewibi@cticff.org  
Tel: +62 856-7653-939  
 
Mr. Ilham Perintis 
Protocol & Convention Services 
Manager 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Email: iperintis@cticff.org  
Phone/Mobile: +62-811-2330-705 
 

Mr. Muhamad Alvin Pahlevi 
Assistant Manager for Administrative 
Affairs 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Email: apahlevi@cticff.org   
Phone/Mobile: +62 812-1894-0853 
 
Ms. Kirana Agustina 
Communication and Information 
Assistant 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat  
Email: k.agustina@cticff.org  
Phone/Mobile: +62 812-2344-1188 
 
Mr. Medy Kesuma Putra 
IT Software Assistant 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Email: mkesuma@cticff.org  
Phone/Mobile: +62 858-1377-3577 
 
Ms. Destyariani L. Putri 
Technical Program Assistant 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Email: dlputri@cticff.org    
Phone/Mobile: +62-856-493-125-37 
 
Ms. Dita Primaoktasa 
Technical Program Assistant 
(Rapporteur) 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Email: ditasentajati@gmail.com 
Phone/Mobile: +62 812 3398 2293 
 
 
Ms. Maria Deswita Br. Turnip 
Technical Program Assistant 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Email: mdeswita@cticff.org  
Phone/Mobile: +62 812-3572-9242 
 
Mr. Windu Margono 
IT Services Support 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 
Email: wmargono@cticff.org 
Phone/Mobile:+62 878-8228-8415 
 
Mr. Frengky Sihombing 
Office Management Support 
CTI-CFF Regional Secretariat 



Email: frengkiiharry@gmail.com  
Phone/Mobile: +62 823 4968 7921 
	


